
Cases Percent Rate** Cases Percent Rate** Cases Percent Rate** Cases Percent Rate**

Total cases 697 100.0% 169 128 100.0% 31 42 100.0% 10 867 100.0% 210

Gender

Male 232 33.3% 113 77 60.2% 38 29 69.0% 14 338 39.0% 165

Female 465 66.7% 224 51 39.8% 25 13 31.0% 6 529 61.0% 255

Transgender Male 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% -

Transgender Female 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% -

Unknown 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% -

Race/ethnicity***

White 419 60.1% 118 69 53.9% 19 23 54.8% 6 511 58.9% 144

Black 127 18.2% 1,580 39 30.5% 485 8 19.0% 100 174 20.1% 2,164

Hispanic 89 12.8% 366 9 7.0% 37 10 23.8% 41 108 12.5% 444

Native American - - - - - - - - - - - -

Asian/Pacific Islander 21 3.0% 121 - - - - - - 25 2.9% 144

Other - - - - - - - - - - - -

Unknown - - - - - - - - - 0 0.0% 0

Age

0-4 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 2 4.8% 10 2 0.2% 10

5-9 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

10-14 1 0.1% 4 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 1 0.1% 4

15-19 184 26.4% 724 17 13.3% 67 2 4.8% 8 203 23.4% 799

20-24 285 40.9% 1,309 32 25.0% 147 3 7.1% 14 320 36.9% 1,470

25-29 99 14.2% 471 20 15.6% 95 5 11.9% 24 124 14.3% 591

30-34 57 8.2% 253 19 14.8% 84 6 14.3% 27 82 9.5% 364

35-39 25 3.6% 96 13 10.2% 50 6 14.3% 23 44 5.1% 169

40-44 18 2.6% 64 3 2.3% 11 1 2.4% 4 22 2.5% 78

45-49 17 2.4% 67 8 6.3% 32 3 7.1% 12 28 3.2% 110

50+ 11 1.6% 6 16 12.5% 9 14 33.3% 8 41 4.7% 24

Region of residence

Northeastern - - - - - - - - - - - -

Northern - - - - - - - - - - - -

Southeastern 697 100.0% 128 100.0% 31 42 100.0% 10 867 100.0% 210

Southern - - - - - - - - - - - -

Western - - - - - - - - - - - -

*** Race/ethnicity breakdowns are not shown if the cell in the subgroup has either a value of <5 or an estimated population size (denominator) <100.
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*Demographic breakdown not available for diseases with less than 5 cases reported. 

**Cases per 100,000 population. 
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